

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

924 WRIT PETITION NO.11440 OF 2016

**RAMRAO NARAYAN GAIKWAD DIED LRS ASHRUBA RAMRAO
GAIKWAD AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for Petitioners : Mr. Karad Murlidhar S
AGP for Respondents State: Mr. S.G. Karlekar

CORAM : RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, &
Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, JJ.

DATE : 26th July, 2023

ORDER:

1. Leave to add Acquiring Body as Respondent No.5. Addition be carried out within a week.
2. After addition of the party, issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 30th August, 2023.
3. The learned AGP waives service of notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 to 4.

(Y. G. KHOBRAGADE, J.)

(RAVINDRA V. GHUGE, J.)

JPChavan