



( 1 )

37-WP-11440-2016

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

37 WRIT PETITION NO. 11440 OF 2016

Ramrao Narayan Gaikwad Died Lrs Ashruba Ramrao Gaikwad And  
Others  
VERSUS  
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

...

Mr. Babasaheb A. Dhengle, Advocate for the Petitioners.  
Mr. S. P. Joshi, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &  
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 12<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2026.

PC :-

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent No.5, returnable on 12.03.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]