



(1)

wp11440.16

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

929 WRIT PETITION NO. 11440 OF 2016

RAMRAO NARAYAN GAIKWAD DIED LRS ASHRUBA RAMRAO GAIKWAD
AND OTHERS

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Mr. B.A. Dhengle, Advocate for the petitioners.

Ms.V.P. Dama, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.**

DATE : 07.05.2026

PC :-

01. At the request of learned AGP, stand over to 02.07.2026.
Learned AGP to file affidavit before next date.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]